## HB0311/323625/1

BY: Conference Committee

## <u>AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 311</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 9, after "<u>POLICE</u>" insert "<u>OR SHERIFF'S</u>"; and in line 17, strike "<u>INDIVIDUALS</u>" and substitute "<u>PERSONS</u>".

On page 4, in line 24, strike "<u>AN INDIVIDUAL</u>" and substitute "<u>A PERSON</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>THAT</u>" and substitute "<u>IF</u>"; in lines 25 and 26, strike "<u>(I)</u>" and "<u>(II)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>" and "<u>(2)</u>", respectively; in line 25, before "<u>IS</u>" insert "<u>THE INFORMATION</u>"; in line 26, strike "<u>IS WITHOUT</u>" and substitute "<u>THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY DOES NOT HAVE A</u>"; and in line 27, strike "<u>INDIVIDUAL</u>" and substitute "<u>PERSON</u>".

On page 5, in line 6, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "A PERSON".

On page 6, in lines 19 and 23, in each instance, strike "<u>individuals</u>" and substitute "<u>persons</u>".